                                   Members  2025
Committee 
President -                 Nick Oud	
Vice President -           Ronson Sandham 
Race Secretary -          Nick Oud	
Recording Secretary -  Pete Priester
Treasurer -                  Alice Paret
Basket Committee - Ronson Sandham -  Bev Wiltsie - Pete Priester
Members 2023
Allan Chambers             	                                                         abchambers@simcom.on.ca
Bev Wiltsie	nancywiltsie@gmail.com
Bill Bogue                                                                                  wsbogue@gmail.com  
 Durval Medeiros - Magic Medeiros Loft	dbmedeiros1@gmail.com
Guido Madrusan	masterkt@kwic.com	
Joe Koster	jkoster@amtelecom.net
Kurt Pappert	cpappert@rogers.com
Nick & Enna Oud	nick.oud@gmail.com
 Pete Priester	pipriester@execulink.com
 Roland Paret	rol-ali@execulink.com
Ronson Sandham - B.D.R. Loft	birds43@execulink.com
Rodney Morris	rtpmorris@me.com
 Wolfgang Weber                                                                        joanneweber914@gmail.com
 Viorel Koczi	ckoczi@gmail.com
Honourary Members
Hilda Verheyen - Verheyen-Collins Loft 
Gone But Not Forgotten
Ed De Sutter            2007            Marcel De Hondt            2010               Tony Van Rooy          2015          
George  Scott          2016            Ozzie Van Haverbeke     2016                Adolph  Nooyens      2017                       
Julian Mitoraj          2017            Lee  Richardson              2019               Jerry Antonissen       2022          
John Farkas             2023            Brian Swance                 2024          
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